
1AN
YEAR

GARANTIE
WARRANTY

V2409

CAPACITÉ DE POIDS
WEIGHT CAPACITY : 

331 LB (150 KG)

1

3

A X1

B X1

C X1

D X1

E X1

F X1

X8

2

4

GUIDE D’ASSEMBLAGE
ASSEMBLY GUIDE
77009078
FAUTEUIL / ARMCHAIR

M6 X 30 MM

M6 X 10 MM

AA

BB X2

EE X10

FF X10

GG X1

50%

VISSEZ PARTIELLEMENT
SCREW PARTIALLY

50%

VISSEZ PARTIELLEMENT
SCREW PARTIALLY

50%

VISSEZ PARTIELLEMENT
SCREW PARTIALLY

100%

VISSEZ COMPLÈTEMENT LES
PIÈCES DES ÉTAPES 1 À 3.
COMPLETELY SCREW THE PARTS
FROM STEPS 1 TO 3.

AA

EE

FF

B

A

BB

EE

FF

AA

EE

FF
C

AAEE

FF

BB

EE

FF

D

E

F

MISES EN GARDE : Assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces en main. Manipulez les pièces et les outils avec 
soin. Assemblez le produit sur une surface plane et propre.
WARNINGS: Make sure you have all the parts in hand. Handle parts and tools with care. Assemble the 
product on a clean, flat surface.



NOVELCA
5355, boul. des Gradins, Québec (Québec) Canada  G2J 1C8

H I

1AN
YEAR

GARANTIE
WARRANTY

V2409

CAPACITÉ DE POIDS
WEIGHT CAPACITY : 

110 LB (50 KG)

1

3

G X1

H X1

I X1

2

4

GUIDE D’ASSEMBLAGE
ASSEMBLY GUIDE
77009078
TABLE

50%

VISSEZ PARTIELLEMENT
SCREW PARTIALLY

50%

VISSEZ PARTIELLEMENT
SCREW PARTIALLY

50%

VISSEZ PARTIELLEMENT
SCREW PARTIALLY

100%

VISSEZ COMPLÈTEMENT LES
PIÈCES DES ÉTAPES 1 À 3.
COMPLETELY SCREW THE PARTS
FROM STEPS 1 TO 3.

CC

EE

FF
CC

EE

FF

DD

EE

FF

X4
M6 X 18 MM

M6 X 35 MM

CC

DD X1

EE X5

FF X5

GG X1

G

MISES EN GARDE : Assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces en main. Manipulez les pièces et les outils avec 
soin. Assemblez le produit sur une surface plane et propre.
WARNINGS: Make sure you have all the parts in hand. Handle parts and tools with care. Assemble the 
product on a clean, flat surface.


